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Provider Notice  

This is a follow-up to the communication dated November 20, 2018, Behavioral Therapy Services 

and Code Changes Effective January 1, 2019. 

 

Magellan of Virginia has implemented new CPT codes for ancillary support services rendered to 

Virginia Medicaid members in an Early and Periodic Screening, Diagnosis and Treatment Services 

(EPSDT) therapeutic group home or EPSDT psychiatric residential treatment setting. These codes 

are effective for dates of service on and after January 1, 2019. 

 

EPSDT Therapeutic Group Homes and EPSDT Psychiatric Residential Treatment providers 

should only bill codes 0359T, 0360T, 0361T, 0370T or 0371T for dates of service December 31, 2018 

and earlier.  

 

The reimbursement schedule with covered codes can be found on the Magellan of Virginia website 

here. 

 

If you have any questions, please contact the Magellan of Virginia Network department at 1-800-

424-4536 or send an email to VAProviderQuestions@magellanhealth.com. 
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